APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B: DOCUMENWORMATION:

LUF ager
Krizinea: PLNA
Raip

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL TULSI
3330376
15912

KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL TULSI, NEAR CRPF
CAMP, TULSI - BARADERA ROAD, TULSI, RAIPUR
(C.G.), RAIPUR , CHATTISGARH - 492101

ANURAG GULAL
M.A.(ENG.), B.Ed
kps.tulsi@gmail.com
7610205701

Principal
Krishna Public School,(Tulsl
Ralpur (C.G)

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/TULSI-
AFFILIATION-2023-TO-2028-1.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SOCEITY_REGISTRATION.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE | hitns-//kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-SAFETY-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY | kps TULS| pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/07/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (T

Manager
Hrishna Public Sch
T RN AT 0

1 PRINCIPAL

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/ANNUAL_CALENDAR.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SMC.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Last-
3-Year-Results.pdf

o

Principal
Krishna Public School, Tulsl

Radpaur (C.G)

ANURAG GULAL



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 11
TGT 28
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. KHILESHWARI DAYAWANT, 16/01/1988, M.A.

(ENG.), SPECIAL B.ED., EXP--2YEARS

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS ISHITA MISHRA, 30/06/1983, M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY ,
TEACHER M.AIN MASS COMMUNCATION, EXP-8 YEARS

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 83 81 97.59 TWO COMPARTMENTS

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 58 54 93.10 FOUR COMPARTMENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

o e

rierin F::"\:"""!r" Qe Princ‘f-‘a:‘ L Tutsl
Raipur (. G K"’"“a:.":.:f(sc‘fsf;o ’
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10774
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 72
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 34
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 47
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PxcCQMLWEdg

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PATHAK

SWETA JHA
ANURAG GULAL
Sumita Lahiri
Rajni Mudliar
Ratnesh Pandey

CHABILAL CHOUDHARY

AMIT CHOUDHARY
VARSHA ATRE
SHILPI SHARMA
SAVITRI GUPTA
Manoj Sharma
Firdous Al

Priyal Sao

DR SHAKTI NAIR
Madhumita Shukla
RISHITA SINGH
ARPIT KUMAR CHAUHAN
KSHAMA SHUKLA
LEENA CHAWDA

KHILESHWARI DAYAWANT
BANDHE

GUMMA ABHISHEK RAO
FANESHWAR VERMA

ONKAR.DAS MANKIPURI

Mrishn ‘QA:Y:{AT’R : NAYA K

Raipur (C

ADITYA NARAYAN TRIPATHI

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.SANSKRIT, B.ED., P.HD.

MA ENGLISH

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. HINDI

M.A.

M.A. MUSIC

BECHLOAR OF LIBRARY
SCIENCE

M.TECH

B.SC, M.AECONOMIC, D.EL.ED

M.SC MATHS, B.ED
M.A.IN ENG

M.E IN Thermal,B.ED

M.A ENGLISH

M.SC IN ZOOLOGY , B.Ed
M.SC.CHEMISTRY,B.Ed,PH.D
M.A. HINDI ,B.ED.

B.E. M.TECH

M.COM, B.ED
B.SC.MATHS D.EL.ED.
M.A. HINDI, B.ED.

MA ENGLISH, SPECIAL B.ED

B COM
Xl

%4

BAPrincipal

Krishna Public School, Tulsl

Ralpur (C.G)
BA



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

NIYATI THAKUR
Jayanti Puranik
IRSHAD KHAN
HEENA DUBEY
SONALI SARKAR

RATIKA KHANDELWAL

KISHAN KUMAR DEWANGAN

ANKITA GOHIL
Mirza Mujassar Baig
RADHA SAHU
JYOTI TIWARI

NIKITA BANERJEE

NIHARIKA CHANDRAKAR

NIDHI SHRIVASTAVA
NANUHA RAM
POOJA NARANG
MEGHA PALKAR
JAYA BAKHRU

S. GHOSH

RAJUL JAIN

POOJA SHARMA
SHIKHA SHARMA
TULASI DEWANGAN
MEENU PANDEY
CHANDANI SHRIWAS
KALPANA JAIN
RUPA BHOWMICK

DOMESHWARI SAHU

Hrishna Pubi

Raipur (C

LEKHRAM PATEL

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

B.SC., B.ED

MA ENGLISH,B.ED

M.Sc

M.SC MATHS

B.SC., MBA, B.ED

MA IN ENGLISH

MA MUSIC

MA ENGLISH

BE

M.SC. MATHEMATICS
M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY

M. COM

M.SC CHEMISTRY

MA ENGLISH

M.SC. Computer Science IT
BE MECANICAL

M. COM

B.A. ENGLISH LITERATURE
M. COM

M.A. ENGLISH

M.SC MATHS

B.COM, M.A (ECO), M.B.A, B.ED
MA HINDI

MA IN HINDI

BA

M.Com

Environmental Studies

Krishna Public School, Tulsli

Rasipur (C.G)
M.A SANSKRIT



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

SNEHAL BHURE

RACHNA SINGH

ANAMIKA MISHRA

RASHMI CHATTERJEE

RAVI KUMAR DHURVE

KUMARI NIBHA MITHILESH

DHARITI TRIPATHI

ANIMESH GOSWAMI

ISHITA MISHRA

NAMRATA SURENDRA

MUSKAN VERMA

SUSHMEET KAUR

TEESA DAHARIYA

PADHI VISHNU PRIYA

PRIYANKA NAYAK

DAMIEN LAWRENCE

AVNIKA KHAN

ARTI SHARMA

DEVASHRI GIRISH GAJARLWAR

KSHITIJ ANAND

SHIVA SHUKLA

MAMTA RUPRELA

Hrishna Pub
Raipur (C.G,)

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PTI

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

M.SC MATHS

Master of Computer Applications
(MCA), B.ED

B.SC. (HOSPITALITY STUDIES),
B.ED

M.AIN PSYCHOLOGY
B.P.ED, B.P.E

B.PED, M.PED
B.COM, B,ED

MSC MATHS,B.ED

M.AIN PSYCHOLOGY , M.AIN
MASS COMMUNCATION

M.TECH, B.E, MA IN KATHAK
B.SC, B.ED

M COM, B.ED

B.A, B.ED

M.SC MATHS,.B.ED

MCA, B.ED

M.COM, B.ED

M.COM, B.ED

M COM, B.ED

M.SC MATHS, B.ED

BA, MASTER OF ARTS IN
ENGLISH, B.ED

M.SC MATHS

M.COM, B.ED

L

Principal

Krishna Public School, Tulsl

Ratpur (C.G)



