APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

3

5

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL

STATE GOVT./UT

IF APPLICABLE

BUILDING CODE

A : GEN	NERAL INFORMATION :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL TULSI	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		3330376	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		15912	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL TULSI, NEAR CRPF CAMP, TULSI - BARADERA ROAD, TULSI, RAIPUR (C.G.), RAIPUR , CHATTISGARH - 492101	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		ANURAG GULAL	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A.(ENG.), B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		kps.tulsi@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		7610205701	
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		my	
SL *	Manager / NEORMATION LINKS O		Principal OF UPLOADED Residual Public School (C.G.) Resput (C.G.)	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		pstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/TULSI- ATION-2023-TO-2028-1.pdf	
2	DECICEDATION/DENEVA/AL CEDITIFICATE AC		pstulssi.com/wp- /uploads/2025/07/SOCEITY_REGISTRATION.pdf	

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

content/uploads/2025/07/RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

content/uploads/2025/07/BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-

https://kpstulssi.com/wp-

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-SAFETY-KPS-TULSI.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SAFE_DRINKING_WATER.pdf

CHAIF DOCU	CHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE JIMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE L	E, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/ANNUAL_CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://kpstulssi.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://kpstulssi.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://kpstulssi.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Last- 3-Year-Results.pdf
D : STA	FF (TEACHING):	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

Manager

Manager

SL INFORMATION Principal
Principal
Krishna Public School, Tulsi
Raipur (C.G.) DETAILS NO.

ANURAG GULAL PRINCIPAL 1

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS				63		
					11		
			28				
	PRT				24		
3	TEACHERS SEC	CTION RATIO			1:1.5		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			MS. KHILESHWARI DAYAWANT, 16/01/1988, M.A. (ENG.), SPECIAL B.ED., EXP2YEARS			
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			ISHITA MISHRA, 30/06/1983, M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY , M.A IN MASS COMMUNCATION, EXP-8 YEARS			
RESULT CLASS: X							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	83	81	97	7.59	TWO COMPARTMENTS	
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2025	58	54	93.10		FOUR COMPARTMENTS	
E : SCŀ	: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION Manager Krishna Public School, Tulsi			DETAILS Principal Krishna Public School, Tulsi			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)				Relpur (C.G.)		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				50 & 48		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING				06 & 72		

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					
SL NO.	Manager Krishna Public School, Tulsi Raipur (C.G.)	DETAILS Principal Krishna Public School, Tulsi			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10774			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 48			

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

3 COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 06 & 72

4

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

5

6

7

INTERNET FACILITY

YES

34

47

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PxcCQMLWEdg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

Krishna GAYATRI NAYAK

Raipur (C.G.)

ADITYA NARAYAN TRIPATHI

25

26

SL NO.

1	SHASHANK SHEKHAR PATHAK	TGT	M.A.SANSKRIT, B.ED., P.HD.
2	SWETA JHA	PGT	MA ENGLISH
3	ANURAG GULAL	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
4	Sumita Lahiri	TGT	M.A. HINDI
5	Rajni Mudliar	TGT	M.A.
6	Ratnesh Pandey	TGT	M.A. MUSIC
7	CHABILAL CHOUDHARY	OTHER	BECHLOAR OF LIBRARY SCIENCE
8	AMIT CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.TECH
9	VARSHA ATRE	PRT	B.SC, M.A ECONOMIC, D.EL.ED
10	SHILPI SHARMA	TGT	M.SC MATHS, B.ED
11	SAVITRI GUPTA	TGT	M.A.IN ENG
12	Manoj Sharma	PGT	M.E IN Thermal,B.ED
13	Firdous Ali	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
14	Priyal Sao	TGT	M.SC IN ZOOLOGY , B.Ed
15	DR SHAKTI NAIR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC.CHEMISTRY,B.Ed,PH.D
16	Madhumita Shukla	PRT	M.A. HINDI ,B.ED.
17	RISHITA SINGH	PGT	B.E. M.TECH
18	ARPIT KUMAR CHAUHAN	PGT	M.COM, B.ED
19	KSHAMA SHUKLA	PRT	B.SC.MATHS D.EL.ED.
20	LEENA CHAWDA	TGT	M.A. HINDI, B.ED.
21	KHILESHWARI DAYAWANT BANDHE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA ENGLISH, SPECIAL B.ED
22	GUMMA ABHISHEK RAO	OTHER	В СОМ
23	FANESHWAR VERMA	OTHER	XII
24	ONKAR DAS MANKIPURI	OTHER	XII

OTHER

OTHER

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

BAPrincipal
Krishna Public School, Tulsi
Reipur (C.G.)

ВА

27	NIYATI THAKUR	PRT	B.SC., B.ED
28	Jayanti Puranik	TGT	MA ENGLISH,B.ED
29	IRSHAD KHAN	PGT	M.Sc
30	HEENA DUBEY	TGT	M.SC MATHS
31	SONALI SARKAR	PRT	B.SC., MBA, B.ED
32	RATIKA KHANDELWAL	PRT	MA IN ENGLISH
33	KISHAN KUMAR DEWANGAN	TGT	MA MUSIC
34	ANKITA GOHIL	PRT	MA ENGLISH
35	Mirza Mujassar Baig	OTHER	BE
36	RADHA SAHU	PGT	M.SC. MATHEMATICS
37	JYOTI TIWARI	PGT	M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY
38	NIKITA BANERJEE	PRT	M. COM
39	NIHARIKA CHANDRAKAR	TGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
40	NIDHI SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA ENGLISH
41	NANUHA RAM	TGT	M.SC. Computer Science IT
42	POOJA NARANG	PRT	BE MECANICAL
43	MEGHA PALKAR	PRT	M. COM
44	JAYA BAKHRU	PRT	B.A. ENGLISH LITERATURE
45	S. GHOSH	PRT	M. COM
46	RAJUL JAIN	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
47	POOJA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC MATHS
48	SHIKHA SHARMA	PGT	B.COM, M.A (ECO), M.B.A, B.ED
49	TULASI DEWANGAN	TGT	MA HINDI
50	MEENU PANDEY	PRT	MA IN HINDI
51	CHANDANI SHRIWAS	PTI	ВА
52	KALPANA JAIN	PRT	M.Com
53	RUPA BHOWMICK	TGT	M.S.C in Environmental Studies
54 Krish	DOMESHWARI SAHU	PET Kete	M.Peincipal
55	LEKHRAM PATEL	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT

56	SNEHAL BHURE	TGT	M.SC MATHS
57	RACHNA SINGH	TGT	Master of Computer Applications (MCA), B.ED
58	ANAMIKA MISHRA	PRT	B.SC. (HOSPITALITY STUDIES), B.ED
59	RASHMI CHATTERJEE	PRT	M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY
60	RAVI KUMAR DHURVE	PTI	B.P.ED, B.P.E
61	KUMARI NIBHA MITHILESH	PTI	B.PED, M.PED
62	DHARITI TRIPATHI	PRT	B.COM, B,ED
63	ANIMESH GOSWAMI	PGT	MSC MATHS,B.ED
64	ISHITA MISHRA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY , M.A IN MASS COMMUNCATION
65	NAMRATA SURENDRA	TGT	M.TECH, B.E, MA IN KATHAK
66	MUSKAN VERMA	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
67	SUSHMEET KAUR	PRT	M COM, B.ED
68	TEESA DAHARIYA	PRT	B.A, B.ED
69	PADHI VISHNU PRIYA	TGT	M.SC MATHS,.B.ED
70	PRIYANKA NAYAK	TGT	MCA, B.ED
71	DAMIEN LAWRENCE	TGT	M.COM, B.ED
72	AVNIKA KHAN	PRT	M.COM, B.ED
73	ARTI SHARMA	TGT	M COM, B.ED
74	DEVASHRI GIRISH GAJARLWAR	TGT	M.SC MATHS, B.ED
75	KSHITIJ ANAND	PGT	BA, MASTER OF ARTS IN ENGLISH, B.ED
76	SHIVA SHUKLA	OTHER	M.SC MATHS
77	MAMTA RUPRELA	PRT	M.COM, B.ED

Manager Krishna Public School, Tulsi Raipur (C.G.)

Principal
Krishna Public School, Tulsi
Reipur (C.G.)